Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	DATA					
<u> </u>			ame	Execution Date		
James Edward Moore Jr.				05/23/2006		
Michael Ruben Moreno				05/23/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	ame: Failure Analysis of Cardiovascular Technologies, Inc.					
Street Address:	3777 Gulfstream Rd.					
City:	Gulfstream					
State/Country:	FLORIDA					
Postal Code:	33483					
Property Type Patent Number: 68 ⁷		Number 810751			201075	
		10947644			681	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (617)542-8906						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Email: APSI@fr.com						
Correspondent Name: David Feigenbaum						
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			02103-807001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Brooke Benjamin			
Total Attachments: 2 source=assign#page1.t source=assign#page2.t						

Attorney Docket No. FAOC118712

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James Edward Moore, Jr., residing at 15001 Turnberry Ct., College Station, TX 77845, and Michael Ruben Moreno, residing at 1400 Riverstone Ct., College Station, TX 77845, are the inventors named in the Letters Patent of the United States, No. 6,810,751 B2, for our invention entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR VASCULAR DURABILITY AND FATIGUE TESTING;

AND, WHEREAS, Failure Analysis of Cardiovascular Technologies, Inc., a Florida corporation, having a principal place of business at 3777 Gulfstream Rd., Gulfstream, FL 33483 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in said Letters Patent and the invention disclosed in said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said Letters Patent and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our names or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

of May, 2006. Executed at College Station (city), Texas (state), this 2.3rd day

STATE OF Telfer COUNTY OF Brayon) ss.

James Edward Moore, Ir

FA0C318712124 DOC

PATENT REEL: 018826 FRAME: 0304 I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that James Edward Moore, Jr. is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 5-73-06 (Seaf or stamp) Picca Evans Seaf Search Land Search 20 Sec	Paule Evour Signature Notary Public My appointment expires 05-05-07
Executed at <u>alley Setion</u> (c	sity), <u>Jufan</u> (state), this <u>23nd</u> day
STATE OF Tefor) ss COUNTY OF Brogon)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Michael Ruben Moreno is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 5-23-06

(Seal or stamp)

and a second of the second 2.167.045 Carlo Dictor Public State of James Science and States States (18). 100**000000**0000

Evon

Signature Notary Public My appointment expires 05-05-07

-2-

RECORDED: 01/31/2007